SHEET LIST TABLE

SHEET NUMBER |DRAWING |SHEET TITLE

1 C1.1 LOCATION PLAN

2 C2.1 EXISTING CONDITION PLAN

S C3.1 GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN
4 C4.1 UTILITY PLAN

S C5.1 SURVEY & LAYOUT PLAN

6 C6.1 PHOTOMETRIC PLAN

7/ C7.1 CONSTRUCTION DETAILS PLAN
3 C/7.2 CONSTRUCTION DETAILS PLAN
9 C7.3 CONSTRUCTION DETAILS PLAN

ZONING TABLE SINGLE RESIDENCE (SR)

DIMENSIONAL CONTROL REQUIRED /ALLOWED PROPOSED
MINIMUM LOT AREA 12,000 ft? 220,547 ft?
MAXIMUM DENSITY —— ——
FRONTAGE & WIDTH 100 ft. 323.00 ft.
FLOOR AREA RATIO —— -
MINIMUM FRONT SETBACK 20 ft. 9.1 ft.
MINIMUM SIDE SETBACK 15 ft 65.9 ft.
MINIMUM REAR SETBACK 25 ft 351.3 ft.
MAXIMUM NUMBER OF STORIES 3 4
MAXIMUM HEIGHT 35 ft < 50 ft.
MAXIMUM BUILDING COVERAGE 30% 5.1%
MINIMUM OPEN AREA 40% 87.2%
DISTANCE BETWEEN BUILDINGS ! NA
ZONING TABLE MULTIPLE RESIDENCE MR-2
DIMENSIONAL CONTROL REQUIRED/ALLOWED |PROPOSED
MINIMUM LOT AREA 60,000 ft? 220,547 ft?
MAXIMUM DENSITY 2 ——
FRONTAGE & WIDTH 180 ft. 323.00 ft.
FLOOR AREA RATIO —— -
MINIMUM FRONT SETBACK 30 ft. 3 12.0 ft.
MINIMUM SIDE SETBACK 30 ft. 3 65.9 ft.
MINIMUM REAR SETBACK 30 ft. 3 354.3 ft.
MAXIMUM NUMBER OF STORIES 5 4
MAXIMUM HEIGHT 50 ft. < 50 ft.
MAXIMUM BUILDING COVERAGE 35% 4 5.1%
MINIMUM OPEN AREA 30% 87.2%
DISTANCE BETWEEN BUILDINGS 50 ° NA

ZONING TABLE NOTES:

1.

THERE IS NO MINIMUM BUILDING SEPARATION BETWEEN BUILDINGS ON THE
SAME LOT IN THE SR AND SSR ZONING DISTRICTS. ADDITIONALLY, ALL
DWELLINGS AND ACCESSORY STRUCTURES, OTHER THAN FENCES, TO BE
CONSTRUCTED ON A LOT IN THE SR AND SSR ZONING DISTRICTS MUST
MAINTAIN A MINIMUM SEPARATION DISTANCE OF 20 FEET FROM ANY DWELLING
ON ANY ABUTTING PARCEL. THIS REGULATION SHALL NOT PERMIT THE
REDUCTION OF ANY SETBACK REQUIREMENTS BUT MAY INCREASE THOSE
REQUIREMENTS.

SEE § 190—-31 FOR COMPLETE REQUIREMENTS FOR MULTIFAMILY AND
ATTACHED DWELLINGS.

OR HEIGHT OF BUILDING, WHICHEVER IS GREATER.

COVERED PARKING GARAGES SHALL NOT COUNT AS PART OF BUILDING
COVERAGE, EXCEPT THAT BUILDING COVERAGE INCLUDING PARKING GARAGES
SHALL NOT EXCEED 707%.

OR HEIGHT OF TALLER BUILDING, WHICHEVER IS GREATER. (SEE § 190—31
FOR REQUIREMENTS FOR INDIVIDUAL ATTACHED DWELLINGS.)

PROJECT NOTES:
1,

EXISTING TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION IS THE RESULT OF AN ACTUAL
INSTRUMENT SURVEY PERFORMED BY WILLIAMS & SPARAGES, LLC CONDUCTED
IN OCTOBER 2020.

ALL ELEVATIONS SHOWN ARE REFERENCED TO THE NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL
DATUM OF 1988 (NAVD8S).

UTILITIES SHOWN ARE THE RESULT OF AN ACTUAL INSTRUMENT SURVEY
PERFORMED BY WILLIAMS & SPARAGES, LLC AND FROM VARIOUS PLANS. NO
REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTEE IS MADE AS TO THE ACCURACY OF THE
LOCATION OF THE SUBSURFACE UTILITIES DEPICTED OR NOT DEPICTED AND
SHOULD BE CONSIDERED APPROXIMATE. VERIFY ALL UTILITIES PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.

ALL UTILITIES SHALL BE VERIFIED IN THE FIELD BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR
TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION AND SHALL NOTIFY THE OWNER'S
REPRESENTATIVE IF EXISTING CONDITIONS DIFFER FROM THOSE SHOWN ON
THE PLAN THAT WILL PREVENT THE PROPOSED WORK FROM BEING
COMPLETED AS INTENDED.

IF DURING CONSTRUCTION A CONFLICT SHOULD ARISE BETWEEN AN EXISTING
UTILITY AND PROPOSED WORK THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE OWNER'S
REPRESENTATIVE IN WRITING FOR RESOLUTION OF THE CONFLICT.
CONTRACTOR TO CALL DIGSAFE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION (811), TO UPDATE
TICKET AND/OR VERIFY TICKET VALIDATION. DIGSAFE TICKET IS VALID 30 DAYS
FROM THE DATE OF ISSUE. BEYOND THIS POINT, TICKETS ARE VALID
INDEFINITELY, PROVIDED THAT 1) THE MARKS ARE MAINTAINED, AND 2) THE
WORK IS CONTINUOUS.

THE PROPOSED WATER CONNECTION SIZE, TYPE & LOCATION ARE TO BE
DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 248 CMR 10.00: UNIFORM STATE PLUMBING
CODE.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL BUILDING DIMENSIONS AND
ARCHITECTURAL SPECIFICATIONS PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION.
THE APPLICANT SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE WAKEFIELD WATER DEPARTMENT
TO ENSURE PROPER DOMESTIC AND FIRE FLOWS PRIOR TO BUILDING PERMIT.

0. VERIFY ROOF DRAIN LOCATIONS WITH ARCHITECTURAL PLANS.
1. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROTECTION OF ABUTTING

PROPERTIES FROM DAMAGE IN RELATION TO ALL PROPOSED IS SITE WORK.
. THE FOUNDATION PERIMETER DRAIN SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH 780 CMR 5405 (THE MASSACHUSETTS STATE BUILDING CODE).

. PROPERTY DOES NOT LIE WITHIN A SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA (ZONE A
OR ZONE AE) AS SHOWN ON FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP NUMBER
25017C0314E, EFFECTIVE DATE: JUNE 4, 2010.
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